HOMOL =y B AT E MG A L 4R

Practical Reliable Outstanding SPECIALIZED IN PIPELINE CONNECTION

SQ80C1 HzhELH, I IEIER (SQ80C1 Pipe Threading Machine Spare Parts List)

3L (411000 Main Components

SIN Ref. No. mE Description
1 50804005  |fEAFFM10(2) Grease fitting M10(2)
2 30403048  |HTER (M18) Grommet ( M18 )
3 30402021 BEEL () Power cord
4 40101016  |#l& Casting body
5 50105030 |BREEEREEEHEeI=x16(2) Pin @4x16 ( 2 )
6 50103177 AABEEEERI (4) Screw { 4)
7 41601004 |EB& Chip pan
8 30203005 EaE Qil pan liner
9 50804007  |WihH G EH1/2" Qil plug 1/2"
10 40401017  |#fE%k Fitting
1 50101009  [AALIFHEM10x25 (4 ) Screw M10x25 (4 )
12 41403005 |E4R Bottom cover
13 50103069  |FFrAEELIRETMS0%8 ( 4 ) Screw M50x8 ( 4 )
14 50105014 AR AEEEERT Screw
15 41802047  |FFEHIR Gearbox lock
16 41001020 [BEER Carriage stop
17 50103149 |+F&LR4T Screw
18 41604007 |FFx& Switch box
19 30402035 [T x ( TREMKAO-5X) Switch
20 50103064 |+FAELBETMAx10(2) Screw Mdx10 ( 2 )
21 41705084  |HH (4) Legs (4)
22 50103150 AABEELRT (2) Screw (2)
23 50102001 75 K88 MY Nut M4
24 40802001 iR IT Earth wire label
25 50107001 FiED=4 Spacer D=4
26 50107016 FRHEEERED=4 Standard spring spacerD=4
27 50103066 |+ F & KIRETM4*16 Screw M4*16
28 41401019 Bl EE N Motor rear cover
29 41501011 WBE(2) Bearing (2)

TEL: 0086-571-86260006 FAX: 0086-571-86260893 WEB: www.pipetool.com.cn
Page 1 of 8




HOYAG LI

EIHN

Practical Reliable Outstanding

BT dmag L L4 &

SPECIALIZED IN PIPELINE CONNECTION

ZE3L 8R4 (41200) Drive Components

SIN [Ref. No. mE Description
1 41802016 |[BE+FM(3) Rear jaws (3)
2 40303048 |EF& Rear centering head
3 40303049 [/ME&E Rear scroll
4 30100077 |EFEEBR rear centering assembly
5 50108018 |#.A#ED=150 Retaining ring D=150
6 50105030 |(EREEHEEEEH4x16(3) |Pin4x16(3)
7 41705033 |$hfE Drive shaft
8 | 50105053 |SaME{I&¢6x10 (3) Pin 96x10 ( 3 )
9 40201018 |Kth& Ring gear
10 | 30109080 |HifEHEH Drive shaft assembly
11 50103157 |AAAEELIRE(6) Screw (6)
12 | 50103144 |+F£&:kI247(6) Screw (6)
13 #N/A ERFUSEL Chip guard (3)
14 | 40303050 [#EEHE Hand wheel
15 | 30108028 |FMRERM (3) Jaw insertset ( 3)
16 | 30108027 |BIF/MEHRL(3) Front chuck Jaw Set ( 3 )
17 | 30109078 |F&4& Cap
18 | 40303047 |KEBH Front scroll
19 | 30109079 |F&EMEER Front cap assembly
20 | 50105038 |EEEM#MEEEH6x16(3) |Pin6x16(3)

TEL: 0086-571-86260006

FAX: 0086-571-86260893
Page 2 of 8

WEB: www.pipetool.com.cn




HOYAG LI

EIHN

Practical Reliable Outstanding SPECIALIZED IN PIPELINE CONNECTION

BT dmag L L4 &

B4 (41700) Carriage

41700
((g»%(((l

31

e -

25
A}

SIN Ref. No. fmf Description

1 41901009 | HEiRE(4) Rail plug(4)

2 41703011 ESE Rear rail

3 50102001 REM4 Nut M4

4 41001016  |EidiRFE Qil guard ring

5 41601001 iR Qil guard

6 50103064 +FHEELEITMA=10 Screw M4x10

7 30110001 EhARE R il guard assembly
8 50105015 A A E R R ERET Screw 16*3/8"

9 50702008 |HEATHEE Spring

10 50402003 |#EEeS5 Ball 95

11 30103004 | HREATPHRER Ball assembly

12 50801034 |O BEEHE10x1.8 O ring 10%1.8

13 40403001 e Valve

14 50108024 |HAHMED=15 Ring D=15

15 41001014  |[#idEkEMF Clamp

16 50103071 +F &L RITM5*12 Screw M5x12

17 41705022 |t idiEdk Qil tube joint

18 50103079 +FEIARETMEx9 Screw M6x9

19 41902006 EiheER Filter

20 41705083 |EhARAEe10 Filter oil tube @10
21 30108020 |EHIEMEA Detente

22 40301013 |@# Carriage

23 50105036 |EHEMREEEHE=25(2) Pin 5%25 (2)

24 40201008 #IER (2) Feeding gear (2)
25 30104008 |FHER Handle assembly
26 40206001 MEh 55 Slave gear shaft
27 41703010 |Wi§# Front rail

28 60303069 [f@REM12(2) Clamp M12(2)

29 41705083  |#F HhE@10.5%1.5x790 Oil tube ¢10.2x1.5x470
30 41705083 | MR HHE10.5%1.5%470 il tube ¢10.2x1.5x790
31 #NIA £RE% Fitting

TEL: 0086-571-86260006

FAX: 0086-571-86260893
Page 3 of 8

WEB: www.pipetool.com.cn




HOMOL =y B AT E MG A L 4R

Practical Reliable Outstanding SPECIALIZED IN PIPELINE CONNECTION

ATRFAERME  (41300) Gear Box Part

SIN Ref. No. Description
1 30403038 Motor cover
@ 50401002 Bearing 6200 (5)
q 40205044 3rd_Gear shaft
1 50401015 Bearing 6205
5 30102027 3rd Gear shaft Assembly
8 40205032 1st Gear shaft
7 30102018 1st Gear shaft Assembly
g 40302021 Gear Housing
g 50107043 Standard spacer (4)
10 41705021 Qil elbow (2)
11 50103170 Long Screw(4)
12 50103145 Screw (6)
13 41901007 Co‘\.re_r@e
14 50105001 Pin
15 41801011 Qil pump inner rotor
16 41801012 Qil pump outer rotor
17 30403037 Gerotor set
18 41502061 Seal ring
19 40205043 2nd Gear shaft
20 30102026 2nd Gear shaft Assembly
21 40402006 Pin
20 50401009 Bearing 6203 (3 )
29 30403031 Armature (220)
30403027 Armature (110V)
24 50103152 Screw (2)
25 30403030 Field (220V)
30403026 Field (110V)
26 50105003 Pin 3.2*9
27 30403038 Maotar housing
28 30403032 Carbon Brush Cup (2)
29 30403033 Brush Holder Assembly (2)
30 30403034 Carbon Brush{2)
31 50103182 2ET (2) Lock screw(2)
32 50107044 Ring
33 50103166 Screw (2)
34 S0101026 MNut
35 30402010 Lower Lead Wire
36 30402009 Upper Lead Wire
37 30403043 Connector 90 degree
48 50103142 Screw (2)
39 50107028 Spacer D=5
10 30403042 Cord sleeve
i1 FHMA Line pressing head (2)
2 30403044 Motor piug

TEL: 0086-571-86260006 FAX: 0086-571-86260893 WEB: www.pipetool.com.cn
Page 4 of 8




HOMOL =y B AT E MG A L 4R

Practical Reliable Outstanding SPECIALIZED IN PIPELINE CONNECTION

W L&A (424) Die Head 1/27-2”

SIN |Ref. No. m&E Description
1 50103155 |(AASABEELRT(4) Screw (4)
2 50105029 |# &S 4EEHD3*28 Pin ©3*28
3 40401020 |S1RR4T Lock Screw
4 40303028 |H£& Retaining ring
5 40303029 (M4 Cam plate
6 40303030 |(RSF#& Head /w post
7 40401018 [$RAIRET Trigger screw
8 30104007 |#ALER Trigger complete
9 30108019 |ZHER Post
10 41902003 |EfME Bushing
11 40901033 |F# Throw-out lever
12 | 41801013 |#RITAL Insert
13 | 41502023 |&HE Washer
14 | 40901032 |8iRFH Clamp lever
15 | 40401019 |N\AKRS Nut
16 | 50108022 |HAMLKLEI12 Block ring d12
17 50105055 |ERLH=EEEHED8*19 (2 |Roll pin ®8*19 (2)
18 | 41803004 |#B#F Throw-out link
19 50702007 |E= Spring
20 | 41701000 [@F+F Throw-out plunger
10601013 [424 NPTHRSF LB Die head complete NPT
10601012 424 BSPT#RFL B Die head complete BSPT

TEL: 0086-571-86260006 FAX: 0086-571-86260893 WEB: www.pipetool.com.cn
Page 5 of 8




HOYAG LI

EIHN

Practical Reliable Outstanding

BT dmag L L4 &

SPECIALIZED IN PIPELINE CONNECTION

W k#: (432) Die Head 2 1/27-3”

S/N |Ref. No. TR Description

1 50103155 |AAAEZEXIRT4) Screw (4 )

2 40901039 (& Retaining ring

3 40401020 |#1E8R4T Lock screw

4 50105029 |REEEFEEEH3%28 Pin 3x28

5 40303051 |#hsk#E Cam plate

6 41701015 [T Adjust plunger

7 50702007 |E#*® Spring

8 30104009 |#R#LE L Trigger complete

9 40401018 |HRANIR4T Trigger screw

10 | 41803004 [Z#F Throw-out link

11 | 41902003 |(EE Bushing

12 40901038 |FH# Throw-out lever
13 | 41502023 |&E Washer

14 | 40901032 |BiEFH Clamp lever

15 | 40401019 |N\AKSH Nut

16 | 50108041 |HMANLEEP12x1 Block ring ¢12x1
17 | 50105055 |EREFIZEMEETEHEESx19 (2 |Pin@8x19(2)
18 | 41801013 |EHETAk Insert

19 | 30108019 |ZHHEEL Post

20 | 40303052 |(#wTFE Head /w post

21 10602011 [4324R5F NPT 21/2-3"Die head NPT
22 10602012 |4324#R5FABSPT 21/2-3"Die head BSPT

16

TEL: 0086-571-86260006

FAX: 0086-571-86260893
Page 6 of 8

WEB: www.pipetool.com.cn




HOYAG LI

EIHN

Practical Reliable Outstanding

BT dmag L L4 &

SPECIALIZED IN PIPELINE CONNECTION

& J1#44 532 Pipe Reamer

SIN | New Ref. No. | i Description
1 40602009 | Titk#IT) Reamer cone
2 50105047 | EAEFEFPEFEFESY 8%50 | Pin ¢8x50
3 40401021 | FIJ1ERIEET Shoulder screw
4 40304021 | FIlJIH Reamer arm
5 42002010 | &l JJEEH Pivot pin
6 10702004 | 532 il J] 5k Reamer assembly

TEL: 0086-571-86260006

FAX: 0086-571-86260893
Page 7 of 8

WEB: www.pipetool.com.cn




HOYAG LI

BT dmag L L4 &

SPECIALIZED IN PIPELINE CONNECTION

EIHN

Practical Reliable Outstanding

% J)EF4: 634 Pipe Cutter

S/IN |Ref. No. mA Description
1 40901041 |BITDFW Handle
2 41702010 |£#F Screw rod
3 30109041 |BITIFWERK Screw handle assembly
4 40304027 |(BI0%E Cutter frame
5 40304026 |&I7=%E Bracket
6 40402009 |(ZiEH Hinge pin
7 | 50105043 |EZEMMEREH6%40 (2) |Pin 6x40(2)
8 50105041 |EREMERMEEZEHEO6x32 Pin 6x32
9 | 41503012 [&%# (2) Roller (2)
10 | 42002014 [B%# (2) Roller pin ( 2)
11 40601005 |&ID A Cutting blade
12 | 50705005 |Z|7]2eEmE@1.4x9 Clipp1.4x9
13 | 30108014 |BID#mE# Pin & clip
14 | 40304028 |5&3hEIT]RE Wheel housing
15 | 41801010 |TfE Insert
16 | 30109040 |[EHE|TDELER Wheel housing assembly
17 10802002 |(BITDERK Cutter assembly

TEL: 0086-571-86260006

FAX: 0086-571-86260893
Page 8 of 8

WEB: www.pipetool.com.cn




